A Virtual Music Event to Support Hearing Speech Center

Rochester Hearing and Speech Center

Member of the Al Sigl Community of Agencies

1000 Elmwood Avenue, #400 Rochester, NY 14620 (585) 271-0680

Public Relations Contact:

Amy Stein, Development Director

Email: astein@rhs.corg | Phone: (585) 271-0680, Ext. 1144

For Immediate Release

Rochester Hearing and Speech Center is proud to announce Music To Your Ears, a virtual music event to support those in the Greater Rochester community.

Rochester, New York, June 10, 2021 - Rochester Hearing and Speech Center (www.rhsc.org) is pleased to announce the YouTube Premier event, "Music To Your Ears," which will take place virtually on Thursday, June 24 at 7 pm EST. Tickets begin at \$10. All proceeds benefit the Rochester Hearing and Speech Center.

Attendees will enjoy the original songs and sounds of fourteen professional musicians showcasing various genres of music while helping thousands of children and adults in the Greater Rochester Community communicate, hear, and move better! Client testimonials will be shared, and captioning will be available on the day of the event.

"This evening is a celebration of music as well as RHSC, as we prepare to celebrate our 100th Anniversary in 2022. The incredible lineup of artists that have come together to perform and support our agency offer a wide range of musical genres and provide a true music festival feel to the event, even in a virtual setting," said Bob Russell, President, and CEO of Rochester Hearing and Speech Center.

Event information and to purchase tickets: https://www.rhsc.org/music-to-your-ears

The event lineup features artists from the Rochester, New York area who have built both local and international audiences around the world.

2021 Music To Your Ears event lineup:

Alyssa Trahan The Honey Smugglers Roses & Revolutions
The Amanda Ashley Trio The Kire Najdovski Band Teagan Ward
The Bill Tiberio Band North Star String Band Teressa Wilcox
Deborah Magone Periodic Table of Elephants
Evan Harrington Rochester Philharmonic Orchestra

The Honey Smugglers Roses & Revolutions
Teagan Ward
Teressa Wilcox
Up2Somethin'

Rochester Hearing and Speech Center is grateful to our event sponsors:

Greater Health Foundation Audacy (formally Entercom) Nazareth College Canandaigua National Bank Harter Secrest & Emery LLP Pace Windows & Doors Phonak, LLC Clark Patterson Lee Heveron & Company, CPAs Davie Kaplan CPA. PC LaBella Associates, DPC Radec Electric Diamond Packaging Lawley Insurance Three Heads Brewing Elite Hearing Network Mutual of America



Rochester Hearing and Speech Center

Member of the Al Sigl Community of Agencies

1000 Elmwood Avenue, #400 Rochester, NY 14620 (585) 271-0680

Public Relations Contact:

Amy Stein, Development Director

Email: astein@rhs.corg | Phone: (585) 271-0680, Ext. 1144

About Rochester Hearing and Speech Center

Rochester Hearing and Speech Center is committed to helping children and adults develop the skills and abilities necessary to "Communicate for Life". Our goal is to help individuals and those they love to share life's most precious moments by assisting individuals in developing the best possible hearing and speech abilities at every stage of their lives.

Founded in 1922, RHSC is the longest standing and most experienced provider of speech, language and hearing services in Monroe Country. RHSC not only provides hearing health services for people of all ages, they also help to improve the quality of life of young children and their families by providing speech therapy, physical therapy, occupational therapy, audiology services and special education. RHSC is a member of the Al Sigl Community of Agencies with offices in Brighton, Greece, and Webster.

RHSC is proud to be a not-for-profit agency serving Western New York for 99 years.

###